## **RESOLUTION NO. 1113**

## A RESOLUTION REGARDING THE CITY OF PRINEVILLE'S PARTICIPATION IN THE DESCHUTES WATER ALLIANCE ("DWA")

WHEREAS, the DWA has been expanded to represent all of the local stakeholders required to forge a regional water management consensus for water issues in the Deschutes Basin; and

WHEREAS, a Memorandum of Understanding has been prepared addressing the members and procedures of the DWA; and

WHEREAS, the City of Prineville has interest in water issues in the Deschutes Basin; and

WHEREAS, the City of Prineville desires to become a voting member of the DWA.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved that the City of Prineville participate as a member of the DWA. It is further resolved that the Mayor of the City of Prineville shall sign the DWA Memorandum of Understanding on behalf of the City.

Dated: September 8th, 2009

Mike Wendell, Mayor

ATTEST: mont

Steve Forrester, City Manager/City Recorder